High Corrosion Resistance
This product is 4~9 times superior in corrosion
rate compare to same coating mass GI.
 Also equivalent or better in corrosion rate
compare to same coating mass SuperGalumⓇ.
Excellent Deformed zone Corrosion
Resistance
This product is over 10 times superior than

(N/mm2)
Tensile
Strength
(N/mm2)
Elongation(%)
0.25≤t<0.40 0.40≤t<0.60 0.60≤t<1.00 1.00≤t<1.60
Commercial
Quality SGMCC (≥ 270) (≥ 270) - - - -
Drawing
Quality
SGMCD1 - ≥ 270 - ≥ 34 ≥ 36 ≥ 37
SGMCD2 - ≥ 270 - ≥ 36 ≥ 38 ≥ 39
SGMCD3 - ≥ 270 - ≥ 38 ≥ 40 ≥ 41
Structural
Quality
SGMC245Y ≥ 245 ≥ 340 ≥ 20 ≥ 20 ≥ 20 ≥ 20
SGMC295Y ≥ 295 ≥ 400 ≥ 18 ≥ 18 ≥ 18 ≥ 18
SGMC335Y ≥ 335 ≥ 440 ≥ 18 ≥ 18 ≥ 18 ≥ 18
SGMC365Y ≥ 365 ≥ 490 ≥ 16 ≥ 16 ≥ 16 ≥ 16
SGMC560Y ≥ 560 ≥ 570 - - - -
Coating Mass
Coating Designation (M06)* M08 M10 M12 M14 M18 M20 M22 M25 M27 (M35)* (M45)*
Triple spot test 60 80 100 120 140 180 200 220 250 270 350 450
Single spot test 51 68 85 102 119 153 170 187 213 234 398 383